

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF FLORIDA

RAFFIELD FISHERIES, INC.,  
and EUGENE RAFFIELD,

Petitioners,

vs.

CASE NO: 71,677

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

---

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE

MAY 84 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Deputy Clerk

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

KENNETH G. OERTEL  
OERTEL & HOFFMAN, P.A.  
P.O. Box 6507  
Tallahassee, FL 32314-6507  
(904) 877-0099

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u>	
THIS APPEAL HAS NOTHING TO DO WITH THE STATUS OF RED DRUM IN FLORIDA	1
<u>POINT II</u>	
PREEMPTION HAS OCCURRED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OVER THE ACTIVITIES IN THIS CASE	7
<u>POINT III</u>	
SECTION 370.08(3), BEING DISCRIMINATORY, VIOLATES THE "STRICT SCRUTINY" TEST	10
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Case Law</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Eskind v. City of Vero Beach</u> , 159 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1963)	5
<u>Huahes v. Oklahoma</u> , 441 U.S. 322, 99 S.Ct. 1727, 60 L.Ed 2d 50, (1979)	11
<u>Sawer v. Sandstrom</u> , 615 F.2d 311 (5th Cir. 1980)	5
 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	
Chapter 370 Section 370.08(3)	4 passim
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
Magnuson Fishery Conservation and Management Act, 16 U.S.C. 1801, et. seq.	1,7,12
